
Green University of Bangladesh
Academic Calendar 2026 (Except Law Department)

Spring Semester

1 Last Date of Payment for Course Advising and Registration 18 Jan. (Sun)

2 Course Advising and Registration 18-21 Jan. (Sun-Wed)

a
J Commencement of Classes 23 lan. (Fri)

4 * sFresher' s Orientation 25 lan. (Sun)

5 Course Advising and Registration with Late Fees 23-28 Jan. (Fri-Wed)

6 Semester Drop/Course Add/Replacement with 100% Refund 30 Jan.-03 Feb. (Fri-Tue)

7 Semester Drop/Course Add/Replacement with 50% Refund 06- 11 Feb. (Fri-Wed)

8 Academic Excellence Award (VC's and Dean's Certificate) 16 Feb. (Mon)

9 Last Day of Payment before Mid-term Exam 04 Mar. (Wed)

10. Last Class before Mid-term Exam 04 Mar. (Wed)

11. Study Day 05 Mar. (Thu)

t2. Mid-term Exam 06-13 Mar. (Fri-Fri)

13. Commehcement of Classes after Mid-term Exam 14 Mar. (Sa|

14. Holidays for Shab-e-qadr, Jum'atul Wida, and Eid-ul-Fitr 17 -23 Mar. (Tue-Mon)

15. * *Application for Make-Up/Improvement Midterm Exam 28-31 Mar. (Sat-Tue)

t6 * * Open Forum with the StudentsiMeet the Vice Chancellor 06 Apr. (Mon)

17 Pre-registration for Summer 2026 06- 12 Apr. (Mon-Sun)

18. * * Make-Upilmprovement Midterm Exam 1 0- 1 7 Apr. (Fri-Fri)

t9, Teachers' Evaluation by the Students 18 -24 Apr. (Sat-Fri)

20 Last Date of Payment before Final Exam 22 Apr, (Wed)

21 Last Class before Final Exam 29 Apr. (Wed)

22. Study Days 30 Apr-03 May (Thu-Sun)

23. Final Exam 04-12May (Mon-Tue)

24 Last Date of Grade Submission 16 May (SaQ

25. Publication of Final Results l8 May (Mon)

26. **Application for make-Up Exam (Midterm and/or Final) 06-10 Jun. (Sat-Wed)

27. * * Make-Up Exam (Midterm and/or Final) 15-21 Jun. (Mon-Sun)

*Subject to the Moon Sighting
** Tentative Dates
*'t* The University will remain open to observing the National Days
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Green University of Bangladesh
Academic care,o";;lrjffiI Law Department)

20 Sept. (Sun)1 Last Date of Payment for Course Advising and Registration

2 20-23 Sept. (Sun-Wed)Course Advising and Registration

a
J Commencement of Classes 25 Sept. (Fri)

4 * *Fresher's Orientation 27 Sept. (Sun)

25-30 Sept. (Fri-Wed)5 Course Advising and Registration with Late Fees

6 Semester Drop/Course Add/Replacement with 100% Refund 02-07 Oct. (Wed-Mon)

7 Semester Drop/Course Add/Replacement with 50% Refund 09-14 Oct. (Fri-Wed)

8 Academic Excellence Award (VC's and Dean's Certificate) 26 Oct. (Mon)

9 Payment before Mid-term 04 Nov. (Wed)

10. Last Class before Mid-term Exam 04 Nov. (Wed)

11. Study Break 05 Nov. (Thu)

t2. Mid-term Exam 06-14 Nov. (Fri-Sat)

13. Commencement of Classes after Mid-term Exam 15 Nov. (Sun)

t4. * *Application for Make-Up/lmprovement Mid-term Exam 2l-25 Nov. (Sat-Wed)

15. * * Open Forum with the Students/Meet the Vice Chancellor 30 Nov. (Mon)

t6. * * Make-Up/lmprovement Mid-term Exam 04-11 Dec. (Fri-Fri)

t7. Pre-registration for Sprin g 2027 04-11 Dec. (Fri-Fri)

18. Last Date of Payment before Final Exam 20 Dec. (Sun)

19. Last Class before Final Exam 26 Dec. (Sa|

20. Study Days 27 -28 Dec. (Sun-Mon)

2t. Final Exam
29 Dec. 2026 -06 Jan. 2027

(Tues-Wed)
11
/-L, Last Date of Grade Submission 09 Jan. 2027 (Sa|

23. Publication of Final Results 11 Jan. 2027 (Mon)

24. Semester Break 12 Jan.2027 (Tues)

25.
x*Application for make-Up Exam (Midterm and/or Final
Exam)

25-31 Jan. 2027 (Mon-Sun)

26 * * Make-Up Exam (Midterm and/or Final) 08-12 Feb. 2027 (Mon-Fri)

*Subject to the Moon Sighting
** Tentative Dates

'(*'k The University will remain open to observing the National Days
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List of Government Holid ays 2026

*Subject to the Moon Sighting
** Tentative Dates
*:t:t The University wilt remain open to observing the National Days
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Dates Days Holidays

1 04 February Wednesday * Shab-E-Barat

2 21 February Saturday ***International Mother Language Day & Shahid Dibash

J 17 March Tuesday *Shab-e-qadr

4 20 March Friday *Jumatul Bidah

5 19-23 March Thursday-Monday * Eid-ul-Fitr

6 26 March Thursday ***lndependence Day

7 14 April Tuesday ***Bangla New Year (Pohela Boishakh)

8 01 May Friday May Day and *Budha Purnima

9 26-31 May Tues-Sun *Eid-ul-Adha

10. 26 Jun Friday *Ashura

11. 05 August Wednesday ***July Mass lJprising Day

12. 26 August Wednesday *Eid-E-Miladunnabi

13. 04 September Friday Janmashtami

14. 20-21 October Tuesday-Wednesday Durga Puja

15. 16 December Wednesday * * *Vf s16ry Day

16. 25 December Friday Christmas Day
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